

\$~33

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ CRL.REV.P. 407/2015

GAURAV GARG Petitioner
Through: Mr. Neeraj Dev Gaur, Mr.
Tejeshwar Sharma and Ms.Sujatha Bagodhi,
Advocates

versus

STATE (NCT OF DELHI) & ANR Respondents
Through: Mr.Lovkesh Sawhney, APP for
the State

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHUTOSH KUMAR

ORDER
% **08.07.2015**

As prayed for on behalf of the parties, list this matter on
11.08.2015.

ASHUTOSH KUMAR, J

JULY 08, 2015
ns