

\$~5

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.REV.P. 407/2015

GAURAV GARG

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr.Abhijat, Mr.Mukesh Vatsa,
Mr.Neeraj Dev Gaur, Mr.Tejeswar
Sharma, Ms.Sujatha Bagkdhi,
Mr.Rishabh, Advocates.

versus

STATE (NCT OF DELHI) & ANR

..... Respondents

Through: Mr.Raghvinder Verma, APP.
SI Om Prakash, P.S.Badarpur.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHUTOSH KUMAR

ORDER

%

11.08.2015

Crl.M.A No.9580/2015

Exemption granted subject to all just exceptions.

Application stands disposed of.

CRL.REV.P. 407/2015 & Crl.M.A Nos.9579 and 9581/2015

Issue notice. Mr.Raghvinder Verma, APP accepts notice on behalf of the State.

Issue notice to the respondent No.2 on steps being taken by the petitioner for issuance of notice by all modes within a period of seven days from today, returnable on 9.10.2015.

Mr.Abhijat, learned advocate appearing for the petitioner submits that after the framing of the charges, not a single witness has been examined.

Till the next date of hearing, proceedings before the Court below shall remain stayed.

Dasti.

ASHUTOSH KUMAR, J

AUGUST 11, 2015

k