



\$~19

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.REV.P. 407/2015 & CRL.M.A.9579/2015, 9581/2015

GAURAV GARG

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr.Nikhil, Adv.

versus

STATE (NCT OF DELHI) & ANR

..... Respondents

Through: Mr.Hirein Sharma, APP for State
ASI Tulli Ram, P.S. Badar Pur

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE I.S.MEHTA

ORDER

%

27.07.2017

Parties are directed to file written synopsis along with citations, if any, well in advance before the next date of hearing with advance copy to the opposite side.

Renotify on 6th February, 2018.

I.S.MEHTA, J

JULY 27, 2017/km