

\$~15

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ CRL.REV.P. 407/2015 & CrI. M.A. 9579/2015, 9581/2015
GAURAV GARG Petitioner

Through Mr. Abhishek Agarwal, Adv.

versus

STATE (NCT OF DELHI) & ANR Respondents
Through Mr. Hirein Sharma, Addl. PP for the
State with ASI Tulli Ram

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV SACHDEVA

ORDER
% **03.05.2019**

Notice could not be issued to respondent no. 2 as steps were not taken by the petitioner.

Issue fresh notice to respondent no. 2, returnable on 29.07.2019, *dasti* in addition. The petitioner shall ensure service on respondent No. 2.

Interim orders to continue.

SANJEEV SACHDEVA, J

MAY 03, 2019
'rs'

