



\$~21

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.REV.P. 407/2015, CRL.M.A. 9579/2015 & CRL.M.A.
9581/2015

GAURAV GARG

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Ankit Kr. Singh, Advocate.

versus

STATE (NCT OF DELHI) & ANR

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Mukesh Kumar, APP for State
with ASI Tulli Ram, PS-Badarpur.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE I.S.MEHTA

ORDER

%

29.07.2019

Previous order be complied with.

List on 20th January, 2020.

I.S.MEHTA, J

JULY 29, 2019

nd