

\$~13

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.REV.P. 407/2015

GAURAV GARG

..... Petitioner

Through: Counsel (appearance not given)

versus

STATE (NCT OF DELHI) & ANR Respondents

Through: Ms. Rajni Gupta, APP for the State.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNISH BHATNAGAR

ORDER

%

20.01.2020

Respondent no.2 has not been served. Let respondent no.2 be served by all modes on the petitioner taking the requisite steps, returnable on 24.4.2020.

Interim order to continue.

RAJNISH BHATNAGAR, J

JANUARY 20, 2020/ib