



\$~28

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.REV.P. 407/2015, CRL.M.A. 9579/2015 & 9581/2015.**

GAURAV GARG

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Noor Alam, Advocate.

versus

STATE (NCT OF DELHI) & ANR

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. D.S. Dagar, APP for State.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANOOP KUMAR MENDIRATTA

ORDER

%

22.11.2022

Trial Court Record be summoned in digital format.

At request of Mr. Noor Alam, learned counsel for the petitioner,
re-notify on 16.05.2023.

ANOOP KUMAR MENDIRATTA, J.

NOVEMBER 22, 2022/R