



\$~6

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.REV.P. 407/2015 & CRL.M.A. 9579/2015, 9581/2015

GAURAV GARG

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Saurav Joon, Adv.

versus

STATE (NCT OF DELHI) & ANR

..... Respondents

Through: Ms. Richa Dhawan, APP for State
with SI M. Chand, Police Station.
Badarpur.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKAS MAHAJAN

ORDER

16.05.2023

%

1. The learned counsel for the petitioner submits that he has been recently engaged and seeks time to obtain instructions.
2. At request, renotify on 12.09.2023.

VIKAS MAHAJAN, J

MAY 16, 2023/dss