



\$~28

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ CRL.REV.P. 407/2015, CRL.M.A. 9579/2015 & CRL.M.A. 9581/2015

GAURAV GARG

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Viraj R. Datar, Sr. Adv. with Mr. Saurav Joon, Adv.

versus

STATE (NCT OF DELHI) & ANR

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Hemant Mehla, APP for State with Mr. Dipanshu Meena, Adv. with SI Amit Kumar Police Station Badarpur

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKAS MAHAJAN

ORDER

22.01.2024

%

1. The learned senior counsel for the petitioner submits that the present FIR is an outcome of misunderstanding between the two brothers who are residing in two different parts of the same premises.
2. He further submits that there is likely possibility of amicable resolution to the dispute in case the parties are referred to mediation.
3. The respondent no. 2 is not present in Court today. Accordingly, issue notice to the respondent no.2, to be served through the Investigating Officer concerned.
4. Re-notify on 01.04.2024.
5. Interim order to continue.

VIKAS MAHAJAN, J

JANUARY 22, 2024/N.S. ASWAL