



\$~31

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.REV.P. 407/2015 & CRL.M.A. 9579/2015, 9581/2015

GAURAV GARG

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Viraj R. Datar, Sr. Adv. with Mr.
Saurav Joon, Ms. Swati Ujjainwal and
Mr. Srikant Singh, Advs.

versus

STATE (NCT OF DELHI) & ANR

..... Respondents

Through: Ms. Meenakshi Dahiya, APP for State
with SI Prem Raj, PS. Badarpur.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKAS MAHAJAN

ORDER

01.04.2024

%

1. Notice was issued to the respondent no.2 *vide* order dated 22.01.2024, however, the service report reveals that the respondent no.2 could not be served as he was not available at the given address.
2. Issue fresh notice to the respondent no.2, by all permissible modes, returnable on 03.09.2024.
3. Interim orders to continue.

VIKAS MAHAJAN, J

APRIL 1, 2024/dss