



\$~31

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ CRL.REV.P. 407/2015 and CRL.M.A. 9579/2015 & CRL.M.A. 9581/2015
GAURAV GARGPetitioner

Through: Mr. Srikant Singh, Advocate.

versus

STATE (NCT OF DELHI) & ANRRespondents

Through: Mr. Digam Singh Dagar, APP for
State with SI Amit Kumar, PS:
Badarpur.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANISH DAYAL

ORDER

% **03.09.2024**

1. As per order dated 01st April, 2024, fresh notices were issued.
2. Counsel for petitioner states that they have been unable to serve the respondent no.2.
3. Considering that interim orders were passed by the Court previously, last opportunity is given to the petitioner to serve the respondent no.2 before the next date of hearing through all permissible modes including email etc.
4. List on 05th December, 2024.
5. Order be uploaded on the website of this Court.

ANISH DAYAL, J

SEPTEMBER 3, 2024/RK

Click here to check corrigendum, if any