



\$~18

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ CRL.REV.P. 407/2015 CRL.M.A. 9579/2015 CRL.M.A. 9581/2015
GAURAV GARGPetitioner

Through: Mr. Saurav Joon, Advocate.

versus

STATE (NCT OF DELHI) & ANRRespondent
Through: Mr. Digam Singh Dagar, APP for
State along with SI Sagar Yadav, PS:
Badarpur.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANISH DAYAL

ORDER
05.12.2024

%

1. Request for adjournment is made on behalf of the counsel for petitioner.
2. Re-notify on 4th April, 2025.
3. Interim orders to continue.
4. Order be uploaded on the website of this Court.

ANISH DAYAL, J

DECEMBER 5, 2024/ak

Click here to check corrigendum, if any