



\$~28

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.REV.P. 407/2015 & CRL.M.A. 9579/2015, CRL.M.A. 9581/2015

GAURAV GARG

.....Petitioner

Through:

versus

STATE (NCT OF DELHI) & ANR

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Sanjeev Sabharwal, APP for State
with Mr. Vishnu Singh, SI, PS-
Badarpur.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MONGA

ORDER

%

04.09.2025

The Hon'ble Judge is not holding Court today.

List on 11.12.2025.

Interim order to continue.

BY ORDER

COURT MASTER

SEPTEMBER 4, 2025/NK/RS