



\$~59

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ CRL.REV.P. 407/2015 & CRL.M.A. 9579/2015, 9581/2015
GAURAV GARGPetitioner

Through:

versus

STATE (NCT OF DELHI) & ANRRespondents

Through: Mr. Ajay Vikram Singh, APP for
State with SI Vishnu Singh, PS.
Badarpur.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKAS MAHAJAN

% **ORDER**
11.12.2025

The Hon'ble Judge is on leave today.

List on 27.04.2026.

Interim orders, if any, to continue.

BY ORDER

(COURT MASTER)

DECEMBER 11, 2025/dss