



\$~53

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ CRL.REV.P. 407/2015 & CRL.M.A. 9579/2015 & CRL.M.A.
9581/2015
GAURAV GARGPetitioner

Through: Mr. Srikant Singh, Advocate.

versus

STATE (NCT OF DELHI) & ANRRespondents
Through: Mr. Raj Kumar, APP for the State

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ JAIN

% **ORDER**
27.04.2026

List on 28.07.2026.

MANOJ JAIN, J

APRIL 27, 2026
st